

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 12 OF 2010

SUPER RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOOD HEALTH MEDICAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays
to grant four weeks time to enable him to file
necessary affidavit as mentioned in office report
dated 24.8.2011 and also to file application for
substituted service. Time of four weeks, as prayed
for, is granted.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master