

ITEM NO.401

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 12 OF 2010

SUPER RELIGARE LABORATORIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOOD HEALTH MEDICAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having perused the e-mail dated 01.02.2012, it becomes apparent that the non-applicant is desirous of filing a reply to the petition filed under Section 11(6) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in response to the e-mail, she has already sent a copy of the petition to the non-applicant on 06.02.2012.

She also states that they have, in fact, taken a copy of the petition from the Registry also on 06.02.2012.

In my opinion, it would be appropriate to give the non-applicant another opportunity in view of the contents of the e-mail, in which, the non-applicant has expressed his desire to contest the petition.

In view of the above, stand over till 03.05.2012.

In the meantime, counsel for the petitioner is directed to inform the respondent about the date fixed for next hearing.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master